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6.

7.

LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
WEDNESDAY. MAY 7. 2025

MORNING HOUR

. Roll Call

. Prayer

. Pledge of Allegiance
. Reading of Journal

. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications

Introduction of Resolutions

Introduction of Bills

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HCR 37
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 23, 30, 43, 60, 85, 89, 90, 154, 233

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 24  APP-W/ AMD HB 483 COM-W/ AMD
HB 56 CL&P-FAV HB 500 W&M-FAV
HB 72  CL&P-FAV HB 504 THPW-W/ AMD
HB 94  THPW-FAV HB 505 THPW-W/ AMD
HB 98 CL&P-W/ AMD HB 510 THPW-W/ AMD
HB 125 COM-W/ AMD HB 513 COM-W/ AMD
HB 247  CL&P-FAV HB 540 APP-W/ AMD
HB 271  W&M-W/ AMD, TO CL&P HB 579 APP-W/ AMD
HB 289 CL&P-W/ AMD HB 580 THPW-FAV
HB 294  CL&P-WO/ AMD HB 582 COM-W/ AMD
HB 297 THPW-FAV HB 599 APP-SUB
HB 371 CL&P-W/ AMD HB 651 THPW-FAV
HB 466 APP-FAV HB 654 W&M-W/ AMD
HB 470 COM-FAV HB 665 W&M-FAV
HB 473  CL&P-WO/ AMD HB 669 W&M-W/ AMD
HB 474  THPW-FAV HB 678 CL&P-W/ AMD

1.

5.

6.

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HR 5
HCR 4
HR 30
HR 7
HCR 24
HCR 11, 30

House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/7/2025

HB 176, 234, 260, 276, 352, 375, 382, 401, 403, 451, 492,
558, 560, 561, 577, 676, 677, 679, 680

HB 26, 69, 73, 80, 86, 92, 95, 96, 97, 106, 107,
134, 192, 212, 273, 412, 446, 562, 563, 649, 681, 682

HB 211, 238, 475, 477, 495, 518, 570, 600

Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
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525,

113,



Not yet scheduled for floor debate
SB 73

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/7/2025
HB 67, 99, 130, 152, 517, 578, 581, 618, 639, 667

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/8/2025
HB 509

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/12/2025
HB 370

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 82, 155, 183, 213, 342, 459, 494, 576, 615, 617,
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620,

637



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 7, 2025

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [51 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

HB176

HB234

HB260

HB276

HB352

HB375

HB382

HB401

HB403

HB451

HB492

HB525

HBS558

HBS560

HB561

FIRMENT

MANDIE LANDRY

VILLIO

BERAULT

LARVADAIN

MCMAHEN

BAYHAM

DICKERSON

TURNER

BACALA

VENTRELLA

WALTERS

DAVIS

EGAN

FIRMENT

DRUGS Provides relative to regulation of certain
hallucinogenic chemicals

CRIME Providesrelative to criminal blighting of
property

CRIME/HOMICIDE Provides relative to second
degree murder

PUBLIC OFFICIALS Authorizes St. Tammany
Parish to create and provide for local ethics
entities

EARLY CHILDHOOD Provides relative to
background checks for certain early childhood
workers

CRIME Provides for fraudulent banking
transactions

INSURANCE/HEALTH Requires insurance
coverage of home visiting services for newborns
and young children

INSURANCE DEPARTMENT Providesrelative
to certain assessed fees on direct premiums of
insurers

FUNDS/FUNDING Provides for the imposition
of finesfor driving offenses

CHILDREN/ABUSE Providesrelative to
mandatory reporters of child abuse

CRIME Provides relative to cruelty to animals

HEALTH SERVICES Creates the Uterine
Fibroids Commission

HIGHER EDUCATION Provides relative to
initial eligibility requirements for the M.J. Foster
Promise Program

MEDICAID Providesrelative to the Medical
Assistance Programs Integrity Act

INSURANCE/SURPLUSLINE Provides policy
provisions and exceptions relative to surplus lines
insurance



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

HB577

HB676

HBG677

HB679

HB680

HB26

HB69

HB73

HB80

HB86

HB92

HB95

HB96

HB97

DESHOTEL

DOMANGUE

CARVER

BAYHAM

BAYHAM

WYBLE

JORDAN

ADAMS

DEWITT

MCMAKIN

BEAULLIEU

ROBBY CARTER

KNOX

BRYANT

VOTING/MACHINES Provides for the
procurement of voting systems

WATERWAY S/OBSTRUCTIONS Provides for
the removal and salvage of abandoned vesselsin
waterways

ATTORNEY S Providesrelative to unfair or
deceptive acts or practices relative to attorney
advertising

MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Reduces the fee
applicable to updating a driver's license to comply
with REAL ID standards to a handling fee

MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Reducesthe fee
applicable to updating a name on adriver's license
to ahandling fee

HOLIDAY S Providesrelative to legal holidaysin
recognition of the Washington Parish Free Fair

DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT Provides
relative to the Delmont Neighborhood Crime
Prevention District in East Baton Rouge Parish

DISTRICTS/SPECIAL Providesreative to the
members of a board of commissioners of an East
Feliciana Parish gas utility district

EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS Provides
relative to first responders

DISTRICTS/RECREATION Provides relative
to membership of the Recreation and Park
Commission for the Parish of East Baton Rouge

PUBLIC BUILDINGS/GROUNDS Provides for
naming the Acadiana Criminalistics Laboratory
after Bo Duhe

WEAPONS/FIREARM S Authorizes
commissioned officers of the Dept. of Agriculture
and Forestry to purchase their service weapon
upon retirement

MILITARY AFFAIRS Addsthe U.S. Space
Force to various statutory definitions of U.S.
Armed Forces

DISTRICTS/ECONOMIC DEVEL Creates an
economic development district in the city of
Jeanerette



30.

31.

32.

33.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

HB106

HB107

HB113

HB134

HB192

HB212

HB273

HB412

HB446

HB562

HB563

HB649

HB681

HB682

HB211

WILLARD

BRYANT

WYBLE

WILFORD
CARTER

KNOX

ORGERON

SPELL

ROMERO

SPELL

FONTENOT

LACOMBE

VENTRELLA

BRYANT

VENTRELLA

MANDIE LANDRY

DISTRICTS'/ECONOMIC DEVEL Provides
relative to the Gentilly Development District in
Orleans Parish

DISTRICTS'/ECONOMIC DEVEL Creates an
economic development district in the city of St.
Martinville

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Provides relative
to the sale of alcoholic beverages in Washington
Parish

COURTS/CITY Provides relative to the marshal
of the city court of Lake Charles

DISTRICTS/SPECIAL Providesrelative to the
French Quarter Management District in the city of
New Orleans

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Providesrelative
to container sizes for beverages of high alcohol
content

STATE SYMBOL Establishes the officia state
children's Christmas book

TOBACCO/TOBACCO PRODUCTS Provides
relative to alternative nicotine products

MUNICIPAL Providesrelative to the judicia
review of land use

FIRE PROTECT/FIRE DEPTS Provides
relative to costs for certain emergency services
provided by fire departments, fire protection
districts, and certain nonprofit corporations

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Provides relative
to manufacturing brewers

DISTRICTS/RECREATION Providesrelative
to parks and recreation districtsin East Baton
Rouge Parish

PUBLIC RECORDS Provides relative to access
to personal information of district attorneys

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW Providesrelative to
the expungement of certain adjudication records

TAX CREDITS Modifies the definition of
"eligible transaction” for purposes of the firearm
safety device purchase tax credit



45.

46.

47.

48.

49,

50.

5l

HB238

HB475

HB477

HB495

HB518

HB570

HB600

MCFARLAND

FIRMENT

FREIBERG

GEYMANN

GEYMANN

CARVER

GEYMANN

TAX/INCOME TAX Provides relative to tax
benefits for adoption of children from foster care
and donationsto foster care charitable
organizations

TAX CREDITS Extends the sunset date of the tax
credit for retaliatory taxes paid by certain domestic
insurers

TAX CREDITS Authorizes university laboratory
schools to participate in the student tuition
organization tax credit program

TAX/SEVERANCE TAX Limits the severance
tax exemption for gas produced from certain
horizontally drilled wells

TAX/SEVERANCE TAX Providesrelative to
rates, computation, and administration of
severance tax on oil, gas, and other natural
resources

COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Provides
relative to minors use of applications

TAX/SEVERANCE TAX Reduces the rate of
severance tax on oil produced from newly
completed wells and provides relative to specia
rates on oil produced from certain limited-
production wells

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [10 itemg]

1.

HBG67

HB99

HB130

HB152

HB517

HORTON

BILLINGS

BILLINGS

MARCELLE

BRASS

CRIME/SEX OFFENSES Providesrelative to
sex offenses committed against minors

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE Provides
relative to adjudications and judicial review of
adjudications

ADMINISTRATION DIVISION Provides for
powers and duties of the office of the state
Americans with Disabilities Act coordinator

PRIVATE SECURITY Providesrelative to
private security examiners

TAX/TOBACCO TAX Increases the excise tax
levied on vapor products and electronic cigarettes
and changes the basis of the tax to a percentage of
the invoice price of these products



10.

HB578

HB581

HB618

HB639

HB667

EMERSON

ILLG

FONTENOT

RISER

EMERSON

TAX/SALES & USE Provides with respect to
state and local sales and use taxes and exemptions
to those taxes

ENVIRONMENT Prohibits releasing inflated
balloons outdoors

FIRE PROTECT/FIRE MARSHAL Provides
relative to regulation of conveyance devices

GAMING/REVENUE Providesrelative to
taxation of online sports wagering and video poker
and dedicates certain gaming revenues

TAX/INCOME TAX Reducesthe rate of the
individual income tax and authorizes an income
tax deduction for taxpayers sixty-five years of age
and older



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 8§, 2025

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB509 MOORE COSMETOLOGY Providesrelative to
alternative hair design and natural hair braiding



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 12, 2025

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB370 BAYHAM COSMETOLOGY Providesfor a specia permit
within the Louisiana Cosmetology Act



DATE: May 06,
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 5:38 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
WEDNESDAY, MAY 7, 2025

TODAYS DATE: May 06,
TIME: 5:38 PM
LEG. DAY: 12
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB24

HB56

HB72

HB94

HB98

HB125
HB247
HB271
HB289
HB294
HB297
HB371
HB466
HB470
HB473
HB474
HB483
HB500
HB504
HB505
HB510
HB513
HB540
HB579
HB580
HB582

Bacala
Horton
Dewitt
LaCombe
Young
Horton
Chenevert
Willard
Carrier
Bagley
Thompson
Amedee
Carlson
McFarland
Emerson
Braud
Wright
Beaullieu
Coates
Crews
Orgeron
Riser
Fontenot
Emerson

lllg
LaCombe

APP-W/ AMD
CL&P-FAV
CL&P-FAV
THPW-FAV
CL&P-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD
CL&P-FAV
W&M-W/ AMD, TO CL&P
CL&P-W/ AMD
CL&P-WO/ AMD
THPW-FAV
CL&P-W/ AMD
APP-FAV
COM-FAV
CL&P-WO/ AMD
THPW-FAV
COM-W/ AMD
W&M-FAV
THPW-W/ AMD
THPW-W/ AMD
THPW-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD
APP-W/ AMD
APP-W/ AMD
THPW-FAV
COM-W/ AMD



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

WEDNESDAY, MAY 7, 2025

TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:

TODAYS DATE:

May 06,
5:38 PM
12

HB599
HB651
HB654
HB665
HB669
HB678

Emerson
Young
Beaullieu
Willard
Riser
Emerson

APP-SUB
THPW-FAV
W&M-W/ AMD
W&M-FAV
W&M-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD



