LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY WEDNESDAY, MAY 7, 2025

MORNING HOUR

1. Roll Call

2. Prayer

3. Pledge of Allegiance

4. Reading of Journal

5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications

6. Introduction of Resolutions

7. Introduction of Bills

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over HCR 37

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

SB	2	3, 30,	43,	60,	85,	89,	90,	154,	233
16. House Bills	s on Se	cond Readi	ng Rep	orted by	Comm	ittee			
HB	24	APP-W/ AN	٨D				HB	483	COM-W/ AMD
HB	56	CL&P-FAV	,				HB	500	W&M-FAV
HB	72	CL&P-FAV	,				HB	504	THPW-W/ AMD
HB	94	THPW-FA	/				HB	505	THPW-W/ AMD
HB	98	CL&P-W/ A	MD				HB	510	THPW-W/ AMD
HB	125	COM-W/ A	MD				HB	513	COM-W/ AMD
HB	247	CL&P-FAV	,				HB	540	APP-W/ AMD
HB	271	W&M-W/ A	MD, TC	OCL&P			HB	579	APP-W/ AMD
HB	289	CL&P-W/ A	MD				HB	580	THPW-FAV
HB	294	CL&P-WO	/ AMD				HB	582	COM-W/ AMD
HB	297	THPW-FA	/				HB	599	APP-SUB
HB	371	CL&P-W/ A	MD				HB	651	THPW-FAV
HB	466	APP-FAV					HB	654	W&M-W/ AMD
HB	470	COM-FAV					HB	665	W&M-FAV
HB	473	CL&P-WO	AMD				HB	669	W&M-W/ AMD
HB	474	THPW-FA	/				HB	678	CL&P-W/ AMD

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HR	5	
HCR	4	
HR	30	
HR	7	
HCR	24	
HCR	11,	30

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/7/2025

HB	176,	234,	260,	276,	352,	375,	382,	401,	403,	451,	492,	525,
	558,	560,	561,	577,	676,	677,	679,	680				
HB	26,	69,	73,	80,	86,	92,	95,	96,	97,	106,	107,	113,
	134,	192,	212,	273,	412,	446,	562,	563,	649,	681,	682	
HB	211,	238,	475,	477,	495,	518,	570,	600				

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Not yet scheduled for floor debate SB 73

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

 Scheduled for floor debate on 5/7/2025

 HB
 67, 99, 130, 152, 517, 578, 581, 618, 639, 667

 Scheduled for floor debate on 5/8/2025

 HB
 509

 Scheduled for floor debate on 5/8/2025

 HB
 370

 RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage												
HB	82,	155,	183,	213,	342,	459,	494,	576,	615,	617,	620,	637

DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 7, 2025

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [51 items]

1.	HB176	FIRMENT	DRUGS Provides relative to regulation of certain hallucinogenic chemicals
2.	HB234	MANDIE LANDRY	CRIME Provides relative to criminal blighting of property
3.	HB260	VILLIO	CRIME/HOMICIDE Provides relative to second degree murder
4.	HB276	BERAULT	PUBLIC OFFICIALS Authorizes St. Tammany Parish to create and provide for local ethics entities
5.	HB352	LARVADAIN	EARLY CHILDHOOD Provides relative to background checks for certain early childhood workers
6.	HB375	MCMAHEN	CRIME Provides for fraudulent banking transactions
7.	HB382	BAYHAM	INSURANCE/HEALTH Requires insurance coverage of home visiting services for newborns and young children
8.	HB401	DICKERSON	INSURANCE DEPARTMENT Provides relative to certain assessed fees on direct premiums of insurers
9.	HB403	TURNER	FUNDS/FUNDING Provides for the imposition of fines for driving offenses
10.	HB451	BACALA	CHILDREN/ABUSE Provides relative to mandatory reporters of child abuse
11.	HB492	VENTRELLA	CRIME Provides relative to cruelty to animals
12.	HB525	WALTERS	HEALTH SERVICES Creates the Uterine Fibroids Commission
13.	HB558	DAVIS	HIGHER EDUCATION Provides relative to initial eligibility requirements for the M.J. Foster Promise Program
14.	HB560	EGAN	MEDICAID Provides relative to the Medical Assistance Programs Integrity Act
15.	HB561	FIRMENT	INSURANCE/SURPLUS LINE Provides policy provisions and exceptions relative to surplus lines insurance

16.	HB577	DESHOTEL	VOTING/MACHINES Provides for the procurement of voting systems
17.	HB676	DOMANGUE	WATERWAYS/OBSTRUCTIONS Provides for the removal and salvage of abandoned vessels in waterways
18.	HB677	CARVER	ATTORNEYS Provides relative to unfair or deceptive acts or practices relative to attorney advertising
19.	HB679	BAYHAM	MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Reduces the fee applicable to updating a driver's license to comply with REAL ID standards to a handling fee
20.	HB680	BAYHAM	MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Reduces the fee applicable to updating a name on a driver's license to a handling fee
21.	HB26	WYBLE	HOLIDAYS Provides relative to legal holidays in recognition of the Washington Parish Free Fair
22.	HB69	JORDAN	DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT Provides relative to the Delmont Neighborhood Crime Prevention District in East Baton Rouge Parish
23.	HB73	ADAMS	DISTRICTS/SPECIAL Provides relative to the members of a board of commissioners of an East Feliciana Parish gas utility district
24.	HB80	DEWITT	EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS Provides relative to first responders
25.	HB86	MCMAKIN	DISTRICTS/RECREATION Provides relative to membership of the Recreation and Park Commission for the Parish of East Baton Rouge
26.	HB92	BEAULLIEU	PUBLIC BUILDINGS/GROUNDS Provides for naming the Acadiana Criminalistics Laboratory after Bo Duhe'
27.	HB95	ROBBY CARTER	WEAPONS/FIREARMS Authorizes commissioned officers of the Dept. of Agriculture and Forestry to purchase their service weapon upon retirement
28.	HB96	KNOX	MILITARY AFFAIRS Adds the U.S. Space Force to various statutory definitions of U.S. Armed Forces
29.	HB97	BRYANT	DISTRICTS/ECONOMIC DEVEL Creates an economic development district in the city of Jeanerette

30.	HB106	WILLARD	DISTRICTS/ECONOMIC DEVEL Provides relative to the Gentilly Development District in Orleans Parish
31.	HB107	BRYANT	DISTRICTS/ECONOMIC DEVEL Creates an economic development district in the city of St. Martinville
32.	HB113	WYBLE	ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Provides relative to the sale of alcoholic beverages in Washington Parish
33.	HB134	WILFORD CARTER	COURTS/CITY Provides relative to the marshal of the city court of Lake Charles
34.	HB192	KNOX	DISTRICTS/SPECIAL Provides relative to the French Quarter Management District in the city of New Orleans
35.	HB212	ORGERON	ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Provides relative to container sizes for beverages of high alcohol content
36.	HB273	SPELL	STATE SYMBOL Establishes the official state children's Christmas book
37.	HB412	ROMERO	TOBACCO/TOBACCO PRODUCTS Provides relative to alternative nicotine products
38.	HB446	SPELL	MUNICIPAL Provides relative to the judicial review of land use
39.	HB562	FONTENOT	FIRE PROTECT/FIRE DEPTS Provides relative to costs for certain emergency services provided by fire departments, fire protection districts, and certain nonprofit corporations
40.	HB563	LACOMBE	ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Provides relative to manufacturing brewers
41.	HB649	VENTRELLA	DISTRICTS/RECREATION Provides relative to parks and recreation districts in East Baton Rouge Parish
42.	HB681	BRYANT	PUBLIC RECORDS Provides relative to access to personal information of district attorneys
43.	HB682	VENTRELLA	ADMINISTRATIVE LAW Provides relative to the expungement of certain adjudication records
44.	HB211	MANDIE LANDRY	TAX CREDITS Modifies the definition of "eligible transaction" for purposes of the firearm safety device purchase tax credit

45.	HB238	MCFARLAND	TAX/INCOME TAX Provides relative to tax benefits for adoption of children from foster care and donations to foster care charitable organizations
46.	HB475	FIRMENT	TAX CREDITS Extends the sunset date of the tax credit for retaliatory taxes paid by certain domestic insurers
47.	HB477	FREIBERG	TAX CREDITS Authorizes university laboratory schools to participate in the student tuition organization tax credit program
48.	HB495	GEYMANN	TAX/SEVERANCE TAX Limits the severance tax exemption for gas produced from certain horizontally drilled wells
49.	HB518	GEYMANN	TAX/SEVERANCE TAX Provides relative to rates, computation, and administration of severance tax on oil, gas, and other natural resources
50.	HB570	CARVER	COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Provides relative to minors use of applications
51.	HB600	GEYMANN	TAX/SEVERANCE TAX Reduces the rate of severance tax on oil produced from newly completed wells and provides relative to special rates on oil produced from certain limited-production wells

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [10 items]

1. HB67	HORTON	CRIME/SEX OFFENSES Provides relative to sex offenses committed against minors
2. HB99	BILLINGS	ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE Provides relative to adjudications and judicial review of adjudications
3. HB130	BILLINGS	ADMINISTRATION DIVISION Provides for powers and duties of the office of the state Americans with Disabilities Act coordinator
4. HB152	MARCELLE	PRIVATE SECURITY Provides relative to private security examiners
5. HB517	BRASS	TAX/TOBACCO TAX Increases the excise tax levied on vapor products and electronic cigarettes and changes the basis of the tax to a percentage of the invoice price of these products

6. HB578	EMERSON	TAX/SALES & USE Provides with respect to state and local sales and use taxes and exemptions to those taxes
7. HB581	ILLG	ENVIRONMENT Prohibits releasing inflated balloons outdoors
8. HB618	FONTENOT	FIRE PROTECT/FIRE MARSHAL Provides relative to regulation of conveyance devices
9. HB639	RISER	GAMING/REVENUE Provides relative to taxation of online sports wagering and video poker and dedicates certain gaming revenues
10. HB667	EMERSON	TAX/INCOME TAX Reduces the rate of the individual income tax and authorizes an income tax deduction for taxpayers sixty-five years of age and older

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 8, 2025

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HB509	MOORE	COSMETOLOGY Provides relative to
		alternative hair design and natural hair braiding

DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 12, 2025

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HB370BAYHAMCOSMETOLOGY Provides for a special permit
within the Louisiana Cosmetology Act

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: TIME: PAGE: May 06, 5:38 PM 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTEDCHAMBERDATECONFEREES

DATE ACT

ACTION

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB24	Bacala	APP-W/ AMD
HB56	Horton	CL&P-FAV
HB72	Dewitt	CL&P-FAV
HB94	LaCombe	THPW-FAV
HB98	Young	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB125	Horton	COM-W/ AMD
HB247	Chenevert	CL&P-FAV
HB271	Willard	W&M-W/ AMD, TO CL&P
HB289	Carrier	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB294	Bagley	CL&P-WO/ AMD
HB297	Thompson	THPW-FAV
HB371	Amedee	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB466	Carlson	APP-FAV
HB470	McFarland	COM-FAV
HB473	Emerson	CL&P-WO/ AMD
HB474	Braud	THPW-FAV
HB483	Wright	COM-W/ AMD
HB500	Beaullieu	W&M-FAV
HB504	Coates	THPW-W/ AMD
HB505	Crews	THPW-W/ AMD
HB510	Orgeron	THPW-W/ AMD
HB513	Riser	COM-W/ AMD
HB540	Fontenot	APP-W/ AMD
HB579	Emerson	APP-W/ AMD
HB580	IIIg	THPW-FAV
HB582	LaCombe	COM-W/ AMD

	REPORTED BY COMMITTEE WEDNESDAY, MAY 7, 2025		TODAYS DATE: TIME: LEG. DAY: PAGE:	May 06, 5:38 PM 12 2
HB599	Emerson	APP-SUB		
HB651	Young	THPW-FA	٨V	
HB654	Beaullieu	W&M-W/	AMD	
HB665	Willard	W&M-FA\	/	
HB669	Riser	W&M-W/ /	AMD	

CL&P-W/ AMD

HB678 Emerson